ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment. $3,430 $4,538
2. To reflect allocated amount for vehicles. (1,656) (1,656)
3. To reflect fence repairs. (95) (53)
4. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 5,954 5,006
5. To reflect pro forma adjustments. 1,221 5,380
   Total $8,854 $13,215

 CIAC
1. To reflect meter installation. ($125) $0
2. To reflect plant capacity charge. (250) (425)
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 188 213
   Total ($188) ($213)

 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION CIAC
1. To reflect meter installation. $7 $0
2. To reflect plant capacity charge. 9 16
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment. (1,936) (1,522)
   Total ($1,919) ($1,506)

 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
 To reflect 1/8 test year O&M expenses. $8,212 $9,009

ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0106-PAA-WS   Schedule No. 2
DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
PAGE 35

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC. SCHEDULE NO. 2
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

  BALANCE PRO RATA ADJUSTED PERCENT
  PER ADJUST- BALANCE OF  WEIGHTED
 CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS  TOTAL COST COST

1. LONG-TERM DEBT $135,124 ($12,366) $122,758 81.01% 5.98% 4.85%
2. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0 0 0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3. COMMON EQUITY 31,619 (2,894) 28,725 18.96% 10.55% 2.00%
4. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 50 0 50 0.03% 2.00% 0.00%
5. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
   TOTAL CAPITAL $166,793 ($15,260) $151,533 100.00%  6.85%

   RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.55% 11.55%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6.66% 7.04%

ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0106-PAA-WS  Schedule No. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
PAGE 36

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
  TEST COMM. COMM. ADJ
  YEAR

PER
ADJUST

-
ADJ FOR REV

  UTILITY MENTS TEST
YR

INC. REQ.

1
.

TOTAL OPERATING
REVENUES

$68,906 ($445) $68,461 $21,192 $89,660

   30.97%

 OPERATING EXPENSES:
2
.

   OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE

$64,371 $1,703 $66,073 $0 $66,073

3
.

   DEPRECIATION (NET) 11,530 1,302 12,832 0 12,832

4
.

   AMORTIZATION (2,056) (1,817) (3,873) 0 (3,873)

5
.

   TAXES OTHER THAN
INCOME

5,657 3 5,660 954 6,614

6
.

   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

 TOTAL OPERATING

EXPENSES
$79,501 $1,191 $80,692 $954 $81,646

7
.

OPERATING INCOME /
LOSS

($10,595)  ($12,231)  $8,014

8
.

WATER RATE BASE $96,051  $20,989  $117,040

9
.

RATE OF RETURN   6.85%

ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0106-PAA-WS  Schedule No. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
PAGE 37

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING

INCOME

  TEST COMM. COMM. ADJ
  YEAR

PER
ADJUST

-
ADJ FOR REV

  UTILITY MENTS TEST
YR

INC. REQ.

1
.

TOTAL OPERATING
REVENUES

$55,021 $2,069 $57,090 $41,668 $98,758

   72.99%

 OPERATING EXPENSES:
2
.

   OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE

$66,299 $6,024 $72,322 $0 $72,322

3
.

   DEPRECIATION (NET) 13,045 1,315 14,360 0 14,360

4
.

   AMORTIZATION (2,504) (1,113) (3,617) 0 (3,617)

5
.

   TAXES OTHER THAN
INCOME

5,032 107 5,139 1,875 7,014

6
.

   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

 TOTAL OPERATING

EXPENSES
$81,871 $6,333 $88,204 $1,875 $90,079

7
.

OPERATING INCOME /
LOSS

($26,850)  ($31,114)  $8,679

8
.

WASTEWATER RATE
BASE

$4,161  $30,333  $34,494

9
.

OPERATING MARGIN   12.00%

ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0106-PAA-WS  Schedule No. 3-C
DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
PAGE 38

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 2
  WATER WASTEWATER
 OPERATING REVENUES
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment to Service Revenues. ($132) $893
2. To reflect the appropriate test year Service Revenues. 1,103 560
3. To reflect the appropriate test year Miscellaneous Revenues. (1,416) 616
   Total ($445) $2,069

 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE